FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications & Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/13/2022 SUBJECT: Road closure on West College Street on Monday, May 16, 2022 BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Road closure on West College Street on Monday, May 16, 2022

[Duluth, MN] A private contractor will be repairing the fire service at the Afterno Home located at 510 West College Street. Work will be in the center of West College Street and will require a closure of the road beginning at about 50 feet east of Brainerd Avenue to Kenwood Avenue.

Anticipated construction schedule is Monday, May 16, 2022 starting at 9:00 am and completing that evening at approximately 7:00 pm.

A detour route will be signed and local residents will have access to their property.

For more information, or for questions, please call the City of Duluth Engineering Division at 218-730-5200.

###